



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2488/2021 & CRL M.A. No.16308/2021**
SANJAY BHANDARI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Avneesh, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajat Nair, Special Counsel and
Mr.Arun Khatri, SPP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

24.05.2022

%

1. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 08.09.2022.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MAY 24, 2022

VL