



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2488/2021, CRL.M.A. 16308/2021**
SANJAY BHANDARI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Avneesh Arputham, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Mr.Anupam
Sharma, Mr.Arun Khatri, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **02.12.2022**

List on 06.04.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

DECEMBER 02, 2022

DU