



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2488/2021, CRL.M.A.16308/2021**
SANJAY BHANDARI

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr.Shantanu Prashar and
Ms.Shaurya, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

..... Respondents
Through: Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Mr.Anupam
Sharma, Mr.Vivek Gurnani and
Mr.Baibhav, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

06.04.2023

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 20.07.2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 06, 2023

VLD