



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2488/2021, CRL.M.A. 16308/2021**

SANJAY BHANDARI Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Advocate.**
versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel**
with **Mr. Vivek Gurnani,**
Mr. Baibhav, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal
and **Mr. Abhipriya, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **11.01.2024**

In view of adjournment slip, re-notify on 03.05.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JANUARY 11, 2024/R