



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2488/2021, CRL.M.A. 16308/2021**
SANJAY BHANDARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Avneesh Arputrrham and
Mr.Ankit Sharma, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Zoheb Hussain and Mr.Anupam S
Sharma, Standing Counsel, ED with
SI Saruabh, P.S. Neb Sarai.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

22.08.2024

List on 03.12.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/v