



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2488/2021 & CRL.M.A. 16308/2021**

SANJAY BHANDARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Avneesh Arpeetham and Mr.
Ankit Sharma, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel for
ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani and Mr.
Kartik Sabharwal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

03.12.2024

%

At request of the petitioner, list on 24.02.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024/akc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any