



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2488/2021 & Crl.M.A. 16308/2021**

SANJAY BHANDARI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. A. Mariarputham, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Avneesh
Arputham, & Mr. Ankit Sharma,
Advocates**

Versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Zoeb Hussain & Mr. Anupam
S Shamra, Special Counsel (ED)
with Mr. Karthik Sabharwal & Mr.
Chinmey Anand Panigarhi,
Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

24.02.2025

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner to place on record certain documents and make submissions.
2. Be listed on 13.10.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025

r