



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2488/2021, CRL.M.A. 16308/2021
SANJAY BHANDARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Avneesh Arputham & Mr. Ankit
Sharma, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Zoeb Hussain & Mr. Anupam S.
Shamra, Special Counsels with
Mr. Karthik Sabharwal and
Mr. Chinmey Anand Panigarhi,
Advocates for ED.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

13.10.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the documents have been filed, but the same are not on record.
2. He undertakes to provide a copy of the same to learned counsel for the Respondents and brought them on record before the next date of hearing.
3. He further seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.
4. List for arguments on 14.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

OCTOBER 13, 2025/R