



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2488/2021 & CRL.M.A. 16308/2021**

SANJAY BHANDARI

.....Petitioner

Through: A. Mariapurtham, Sr. Advocate, Mr.
Avneesh Arputham and Mr. Ankit
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
for ED alongwith Mr. Vivek Gurnani
and Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Mr.
Chinmay Anand and Mr. Rishabh
Shukla, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

14.01.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 29th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 14, 2026

hb