



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2488/2021 & CRL.M.A. 16308/2021**

SANJAY BHANDARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Avneesh Arputham and Mr.
Ankit Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel, Mr. Pranjah Tripathi, Mr.
Chinmay Anand and Mr. Kanishk
Maurya, Advocates for the ED.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 18th September 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 29, 2026

ds